Mumbai – 400 051 

Maharashtra, India 

Symbol: HEUBACHIND 

Dear Sir / Madam, 

Sub:  Submission of offer opening public announcement and corrigendum to the detailed public 

statement in relation to the open offer for acquisition of up to 60,01,268 (Sixty Lakhs  One 

thousand Two Hundred and Sixty Eight only) fully paid up equity shares of face value of 

INR 10 (Indian Rupees Ten only) each, representing 26% (twenty six percent) of the 

Equity Share Capital of Heubach Colorants India Limited (“Target Company”) by 

Sudarshan Europe B.V. (“Acquirer”) along with Sudarshan Chemical Industries Limited